
Vodafone bill pay 
pricing information

Pricing and rates valid from 10 February 2026 



Unlimited data for bill pay customers
Bill pay plans – Vodafone Unlimited

Unlimited data

Unlimited 5G data

Unlimited calls and texts to any Irish 
mobile or landline

Unlimited calls and texts to Europe, 
Australia, US, Canada, New Zealand, 
Mexico mobiles and landlines

100 minutes and texts to other 
international countries

Full access to your plan’s calls and texts 
when roaming across Europe

80GB roaming data across Europe**

12-month contract

From 

€35*

per month

Ultra
SIM Only

Unlimited data

Unlimited data, fastest available speed

Unlimited calls and texts to any Irish 
mobile or landline

Unlimited calls and texts to European 
mobiles and landlines

100 minutes and texts to other 
international countries

Full access to your plan when roaming 
across Europe

24-month contract

From 

€65*

per month

RED 
Unlimited

Unlimited data

Unlimited data, max speed 10Mbps

Unlimited Vodafone-to-Vodafone calls

100 minutes to any Irish mobile  
or landline

Unlimited texts to any Irish network

Full access to your plan when roaming 
across Europe

24-month contract

From

€46*

per month

RED
Lite

Unlimited data

Unlimited data, fastest available speed

Unlimited calls and texts to any Irish 
mobile or landline

Unlimited calls and texts to Europe, 
Australia, US, Canada, New Zealand, 
Mexico mobiles and landlines

500 minutes and texts to other 
international countries

Full access to your plan when roaming 
across Europe

24-month contract

From 

€80*

per month

RED 
Unlimited Max

*If you signed up between 30 July 2021 and 15 October 2024: In April each year, the monthly price of your Price Plan (excluding any discounts) will increase by the annual Consumer Price Index published in January  
of that year plus an additional 3% to reflect ongoing investments we make in our network, products and services. **Fair usage policy of 80GB (Ultra SIM only) for Data Roaming applies in Europe, additional usage  
will be charged at a rate of €0.001202 per MB thereafter. 
If you signed up on or after 16 October 2024: Each April, the monthly price of your plan will increase by €2.50 per month for mobile SIM only plans and €3.50 per month for mobile plans with handset.  
For more see vodafone.ie/annual-price-adjustment. 



Out of plan charges

Other Unlimited plans Data Roaming

Add-on charges

These are costs for numbers and services that may not be included in your bill pay plan,  
e.g. premium rate numbers, picture messages and data. All prices include VAT unless otherwise 
stated. All calls charged on a per second basis and all texts are charged per standard message 
(160 characters from the standard GSM character set) unless otherwise stated. For legacy 
plans and charges see here.

Europe: All Vodafone customers can roam in Europe at no extra cost.  
You can use your data, calls and texts just like you would at home.
Please note - For Data Roaming in Europe, Classic SIM only has a fair usage policy 
of 50GB, additional usage will be charged at a rate of €0.001202 per MB thereafter. 
Ultra SIM only has a fair usage policy of 80GB, additional usage will be charged at a 
rate of €0.001202 per MB thereafter.
Vodafone Unlimited plans are designed to be used for normal roaming usage. 
If your usage or presence shows more than 50% of your usage or presence 
occurring while roaming over a 4 month period you will be notified of this excessive 
usage. If you continue to use the roaming service excessively we will apply the 
following surcharges:€0.032 per minute for a call, €0.01 per SMS, €2.50 per GB.
Travelling outside of Europe: On a Vodafone Unlimited plan in a RED Roaming 
country, you get unlimited calls and texts home and within the visited country and 
500MB of data all day. All this for €3.99 or €4.99 a day depending on where you go. 
Additional data usage will be charged at 6c/MB.
RED Roaming is €3.99 per day on Vodafone Unlimited plans when visiting USA, 
Canada and Turkey. Additional usage 6 cent per MB.
RED Roaming is €4.99 per day in Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Argentina, Aruba, 
Australia, Barbados, Bermuda, Brazil, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Chile, 
China, Colombia, Congo, Costa Rica, Dominica (Commonwealth), Dominican 
Republic, Ecuador, Egypt, El Salvador, Fiji, Ghana, Grenada, Guatemala, Guyana, 
Haiti, Honduras, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Israel, Jamaica, Japan, Kenya, Lesotho, 
Macedonia, Mexico, Montserrat, Morocco, Mozambique, Nauru, New Zealand, 
Nicaragua, Panama, Papua New Guinea, Paraguay, Peru, Puerto Rico, Qatar, Russia, 
Samoa, Serbia, Singapore, South Africa, St Lucia, St Vincent & the Grenadines, 
Tanzania, Thailand, Tonga, Trinidad and Tobago, Turks and Caicos Islands, United 
Arab Emirates, Uruguay, Vanuatu, Virgin Islands (US). Additional usage is 6c per MB.
RED Roaming will activate when you choose to make or receive a call, send a text 
or use data abroad. You’ll only be charged for RED Roaming on the days you use 
your phone abroad. The daily fee period applies from 12am to 11.59pm, Irish time 
and you don’t need to opt out when you get home. RED Roaming is available on 
Vodafone and preferred partner networks.
If you opt out of RED Roaming, you will be charged our standard Vodafone World 
rates when roaming.
For full terms and conditions see https://n.vodafone.ie/terms/services.html
*If you signed up between 30 July 2021 and 15 October 2024: In April each year, the monthly price of 
your Price Plan (excluding any discounts) will increase by the annual Consumer Price Index published 
in January of that year plus an additional 3% to reflect ongoing investments we make in our network, 
products and services. 
If you signed up on or after 16 October 2024: Each April, the monthly price of your plan will increase 
by €2.50 per month for mobile SIM only plans and €3.50 per month for mobile plans with handset. 
For more see vodafone.ie/annual-price-adjustment.

There are a choice of add-ons to your chosen plan.

These add-ons are subject to change can be updated from month to month, with no restriction.
All monthly add-ons are charged on a monthly basis and will be applied to your account within 
24 hours. If applied during your bill cycle, you will only be charged for the days the add-on was 
applied to your account during that bill period. 
If specified as a one time (instant) add-on, this will be applied to your account within 24 hours 
and expire after 30 days. 

Calls and texts to local Vodafone Unlimited 
Irish mobiles and landlines 38c per minute

Texts 15c

Monthly add-ons Monthly charge inc VAT
200 minutes to any Irish network €5.00

300 international minutes €7.50
500 international minutes €10.00
500 international texts €5.00
Speed Boost add-on €5.00

Plan Cost Calls and texts Data Contract

Unlimited 
Lite Sim 
Only

From
€30 per 
month*

Unlimited Vodafone to Vodafone calls 
Unlimited texts to any network

100 minutes to any Irish mobile or landline.

Unlimited 
data, 

Max Speed  
2 Mbps

12 month

RED 
Unlimited 
30 day

€35 
per 

month

Unlimited calls and texts to any Irish mobile or landline
Unlimited calls and texts to European mobiles and 

landlines
100 minutes and texts to other international countries 

Unlimited 
data,  

Max Speed  
10 Mbps

30 day

 



Other mobile plans

These plans are subject to strict eligibility criteria and are not available for general sale.

Plan Cost Calls and texts Data Contract Out of bundle calls and texts 
to Irish mobiles and landlines Out of bundle data

RED Start* From €25 
per month

Unlimited texts
and Unlimited on-net calls  

+ 60 min off-net calls

10GB 
max speed 
is 10MBPS

12 month
25.41c per minute 

15.25c per text 
2c per MB

Roaming on RED Start 

Europe: All Vodafone customers can roam in Europe at no extra cost. Use your 
data, calls and texts just like you would at home.

Travelling outside Europe: With RED Roaming, use your data, calls and texts just 
like you would at home. You’ll pay €2.99 or €4.99 per day depending on where you 
travel to. Text ‘RED’ to 50020 to Opt in to RED Roaming

RED Roaming is our best value roaming offer for €2.99 per day when visiting USA, 
Canada and Turkey. Additional usage 6 cent per MB.

RED Roaming is €4.99 per day in Anguilla, Antigua and Barbuda, Argentina, Aruba, 
Australia, Barbados, Bermuda, Brazil, British Virgin Islands, Cayman Islands, Chile, 
China, Colombia, Congo, Costa Rica, Dominica (Commonwealth), Dominican 
Republic, Ecuador, Egypt, El Salvador, Fiji, Ghana, Grenada, Guatemala, Guyana, 
Haiti, Honduras, Hong Kong, India, Indonesia, Israel, Jamaica, Japan, Kenya, 
Lesotho, Macedonia, Mexico, Montserrat, Morocco, Mozambique, Nauru, New 
Zealand, Nicaragua, Panama, Papua New Guinea, Paraguay, Peru, Puerto Rico, 

Qatar, Russia, Samoa, Serbia, Singapore, South Africa, St Lucia, St Vincent & the 
Grenadines, Tanzania, Thailand, Tonga, Trinidad and Tobago, Turks and Caicos 
Islands, United Arab Emirates, Uruguay, Vanuatu, Virgin Islands (US). Additional 
usage 12c per MB.

RED Roaming will activate when you choose to make or receive a call, send a text 
or use data abroad. You’ll only be charged for RED Roaming on the days you use 
your phone abroad. The daily fee period applies from 12am to 11.59pm, Irish time 
and you don’t need to opt out when you get home.

RED Roaming is available on Vodafone and preferred partner networks.

If you opt out of RED Roaming, you will be charged our standard Vodafone World 
rates when roaming.

Add-on charges

Compatible plans Monthly Add-on Monthly charge (inc. VAT)

RED Start* Secure Net 99c per month

*If you signed up between 30 July 2021 and 15 October 2024: In April each year, the monthly price of your Price Plan (excluding any discounts) will increase by the annual Consumer Price Index published in January 
of that year plus an additional 3% to reflect ongoing investments we make in our network, products and services. 
If you signed up on or after 16 October 2024: Each April, the monthly price of your plan will increase by €2.50 per month for mobile SIM only plans and €3.50 per month for mobile plans with handset.  
For more see vodafone.ie/annual-price-adjustment.



Other charges

Voicemail calls while roaming will incur standard mobile to mobile roaming 
charges according to your price plan.

These other charges apply to all current Vodafone Bill Pay plans.

Voicemail and Customer Care 
Voicemail – 171 FREE

Change your voicemail greeting or password – 172 FREE
Call Divert to Voicemail FREE
Call Divert to other numbers 16c per minute 

Call Save numbers
1800 FREE

1850 Call Save Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then mobile to landline 
rates are charged as per your price plan.

1890 LoCall mobile to mobile  Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then mobile to landline 
rates are charged as per your price plan.

1891/1892 mobile to landline 
number

Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then mobile to landline 
rates are charged as per your price plan.

1191 (Speaking Clock) mobile 
to landline number 

Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then mobile to landline 
rates are charged as per your price plan.

00800* (International 
Freephone number)  
mobile to landline number

FREE

0818 (Universal Access) mobile 
to landline number

Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then mobile to landline 
rates are charged as per your price plan.

076 (Calls to Voice over  
IP numbers)

Mobile to mobile rate charged as per 
your price plan. 

028X/048X (Landline calls  
to Northern Ireland)

Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then peak/off peak rates 
apply charged as per your price plan.

0044X (Landline calls to  
Northern Ireland)

Calls are deducted from your price plan 
minutes first, then peak/off peak rates 
apply charged as per your price plan.

Calls charged on a per second basis, unless otherwise stated.

Voicemail calls while roaming will incur standard mobile to mobile roaming 
charges according to your price plan.
*�We can’t guarantee access to international freefone numbers as the end-to-end routing 

of these numbers is not under Vodafone control.

Calls charged on a per second basis, unless otherwise stated.

Calls made to these numbers while roaming will incur standard  
mobile to mobile roaming charges as appropriate to your price plan. 

Premium Rate numbers
1512 39c per call

1513 70c per call
1514 90c per call
1515 €1.20 per call
1516 €1.80 per call
1517 €2.50 per call
1518 €3.50 per call
1520 25c per minute
1530 50c per minute
1540 70c per minute
1550 €1.20 per minute
1559 €1.09 per minute
1560 €1.69 per minute
1570 €2.19 per minute
1580 €2.95 per minute
1590 €3.50 per minute
1598 €3.50 per minute
1599 €3.50 per minute



Directory Enquiries Vodafone Unlimited 
11811 €1.49 connection fee,  

then €1.49 per minute
11822 €2 connection fee, 

then €2 per minute 
11818 €2 connection fee, 

then €2 per minute 
11827 €1.49 connection fee, 

then €1.49 per minute 
11850 €1.49 connection fee, 

then €1.49 per minute 
11860 €2 connection fee, 

then €2 per minute 
11866 €2 connection fee, 

then €2 per minute 
11888 €1.49 connection fee, 

then €1.49 per minute 
11890 €1.49 connection fee, 

then €1.49 per minute 

Vodafone Care Insurance Monthly charge 
Care €9.99

Care Plus €5.99

Care Plus €12.99

Short Code Text messages and multimedia messages (MMS)
50XXX FREE

51XXX Package plan up to 15c
53XXX Up to 80c
57XXX Over 80c

All prices include VAT. Calls charged on a per second basis unless 
otherwise stated. 

The cost of the text message will be added to your monthly bill. You will see 
“Value added text message” and the cost of the message excluding VAT. 

*Sending MMS when abroad is subject to compatible networks.

Multimedia messages (MMS)
Long text messages (0 to 1kb) 19c

Picture or video messages (1 to 100kb) 25c
Picture or video messages from 3G phones (100 to300kb) 70c

Miscellaneous charges
Paper copies of bills €6.35 per bill copy, provided at the customers request.

Direct debit failure 
fee 

€10 per event. This will be applied if your Direct Debit 
fails due to insufficient funds in your account, on the 

second and subsequent failed attempts.

Reconnection fee €25.00 per event.

Early termination 
fees

Where applicable, the Early termination fee is the sum 
of your monthly recurring Price Plan charge for the 

amount of time remaining on your Minimum Term at the 
time the Agreement terminates.

Device Subsidy

Where applicable, the Device Subsidy is the smaller of 
(i) 1/24 of the original value of your Device less any 

up-front payment you made towards it, multiplied by 
the number of months left of your Minimum Term at 

the time the Agreement terminates or (ii) the monthly 
recurring Price Plan charge for the amount of time 

remaining on your Agreement (calculated from the day 
on which your Agreement terminates until the end of 

your Minimum Term).

Charge to  
bill services

Charge to Bill, also known as direct carrier billing, is a 
simple way to pay for digital content subscriptions, once 

off payments and in-app charges by adding them to 
your monthly bill.

Sim replacement €10 per sim.

Other charges (continued)



Vodafone World – Standard roaming rates
Our standard roaming plan. Vodafone World gives you one simple anytime rate in each of our roaming zones. You’ll pay these rates if you’re not opted into a roaming plan 
or if the country you’re travelling to isn’t covered by a roaming plan. In Europe bill pay customers can use data, calls and texts just like you would at home for no extra cost. 
For Data Roaming in Europe, Classic SIM only has a fair usage policy of 50GB, additional usage will be charged at a rate of €0.001202 per MB thereafter. Ultra SIM only has a 
fair usage policy of 80GB, additional usage will be charged at a rate of €0.001202 per MB thereafter. It applies automatically so you don’t need to do anything.

Making calls
(Cost per minute)

Receiving calls
(Cost per minute)

Sending a text
(Note: receiving a text is free)

Data
 

Europe No extra cost FREE No extra cost  No extra cost**

USA and Canada €1.41 €1.41 30c €5.00 per day for 1GB
(Weekly roaming data bundles also available, see below)

Rest of World €2.02 €2.02 30c €5.00 per day for a daily allowance
(Weekly roaming data bundles available in 118 countries, see below)

International Airspace €2.99 €2.99 70c €0.25 MB
(Daily roaming data bundle available, see below)

International Waters €2.99 €2.99 70c €0.02 MB^

(Daily roaming data bundle available, see below)

Europe rates apply in these countries
Albania France Luxembourg Saint Kitts and Nevis
Austria French Guyana Madeira Saint Maarten
Azores French West Indies Malta Saint Martin
Belgium Germany Martinique San Marino
Bonaire Gibraltar Mayotte Slovakia
Bulgaria Greece Melilla Slovenia
Canary Islands Guadeloupe Moldova Spain
Ceuta Guernsey Monaco Suriname
Croatia Hungary Netherlands Sweden
Curacao Iceland Norway Switzerland
Cyprus Isle of Man Poland Ukraine
Czech Republic Italy Portugal United Kingdom
Denmark Jersey Reunion Vatican State
Desirade Kosovo Romania
Estonia Latvia Saba
Finland Liechtenstein Saint Barthelemy
Finland (Aland Islands only) Lithuania Saint Eustatius

Available Bundles:
Standard Roaming
data rates in Rest
of World

Roaming Weekly
Data Bundles

AIR and SEA Daily
Bundles

€5.00 a day for a
data allowance
(Global Explorer
bundles)

For use in 118
Rest of World
countries

500 MB for €5.00

^ International Waters note:- When Roaming on Classic SIM only or Ultra SIM only data costs €5.00 per 24 hours 
for a 500 MB allowance, additional usage costs €0.02 per MB.



Vodafone World – Standard roaming rates (continued)

Rest of the world rates apply in these countries
Afghanistan Botswana Dominica Guinea-Bissau

Algeria Brazil Dominican 
Republic Guyana

American Samoa Brunei 
Darussalam Ecuador Haiti

Andorra Burkina Faso Egypt Honduras
Angola Burundi El Salvador Hong Kong
Anguilla Cambodia Equatorial Guinea India
Antigua & 
Barbuda Cameroon Eritrea Indonesia

Argentina Cape Verde Ethiopia Iran
Armena, 
Republic of Cayman Islands Falkland Islands, 

Malvinas Iraq

Aruba Central, African 
Republic Faroe Islands Israel

Australia Chad Fiji Jamaica
Azerbaijan, 
Republic of Chile French Polynesia Japan

Bahamas China, Peoples 
Republic Gabon Jordan

Bahrain, 
Kingdom of Columbia Gambia Kazakhstan

Bangladesh Comoros Georgia Kenya
Barbados Congo Georgia (Abkhazia) Korea, Republic of

Belarus Congo, Dem 
Republic of Ghana Kuwait

Belize Cook Islands Greenland Kyrgyzstan
Benin Costa Rica Grenada Lao
Bermuda Cote d’Ivoire Guam Lebanon
Bhutan Cuba Guatemala Lesotho

Bolivia Djibouti,  
Republic of Guinea Liberia

Rest of the world rates apply in these countries (continued)

Libya Niger Sao Tome & 
Principe Tanzania

Macau Nigeria Satellite Thailand
Madagascar Norfolk Island Saudi Arabia Timor L’Este

Malawi Northern Mariana 
Islands Senegal Togo

Malaysia Oman, Sultanate of Seychelles Tonga

Maldives Pakistan Sierra Leone Trinidad & 
Tobago

Mali Palau, Republic of Singapore Tunisia
Mauritania Palestine, State of Solomon Islands Turkey
Mauritius Panama, Republic of Somalia Turkmenistan

Mexico Papua New Guinea South Africa Turks & Calcos 
Islands

Micronesia, 
Federated states Paraguay South Sudan Uganda

Mongolia Peru Sri Lanka United Arab 
Emirates

Montserrat Philippines Sudan Uruguay
Morocco Puerto Rico Swaziland Uzbekistan
Mozambique Qatar Syria Vanuatu
Myanmar Russia South Sudan Venezuela
Namibia Rwanda, Republic of Sri Lanka Vietnam

Nauru Saint Kitts and Nevis Sudan Virgin Islands, 
British

Nepal Saint Lucia Swaziland Virgin Islands, US

New Caledonia Saint Pierre et 
Miquelon Syria Yemen

New Zealand St Vincent & 
Grenadines Taiwan Zambia

Nicaragua Samoa Tajikistan Zimbabwe



Vodafone World – Roaming data
Roaming data in Rest of World countries costs €5.00 a day for an allowance of data.

You get a 10 MB, 100 MB, 500 MB or 1 GB of data per day depending on the visited 
country.

At the start of each day (based on Irish time) as soon as you begin to use data you 
get a new daily allowance, the first MB is for free and then the €5.00 fee applies. 
Once the daily allowance is used per MB rates apply for any additional usage on 
that day.

These are our Standard roaming data rates, you do not need to do anything to avail of 
them and you are only charged on the days you use data in a rest of world country.

Cost per day Data allowance Can be used in
Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 1 GB / 1024 MB 24 countries

Global Explorer 500 €5.00 500 MB 94 countries

Global Explorer 100 €5.00 100 MB 50 countries

Global Explorer 10 €5.00 10 MB 19 countries

Data services may be available in the following 13 Countries at a future date

Ascension Korea (Democratic
Peoples Rep) Somalia Wallis and Futuna

Comoros Marshall Islands St Helena

Diego Garcia Niue Island Tokelau

Eritrea Saint Pierre et
Miquelon Tristan Da Cunha

Roaming Weekly Data Bundles
We have two weekly roaming data bundles available for use in the Rest 
of World region. The Roam Tour weekly bundle provides 2.5 GB of 
data for €25.00 and can be used in 118 countries. The Roam Extra 
weekly bundle provides 5 GB of data for €20.00 and can be used in 24 
countries. These are Opt in bundles that you can buy when needed.

Roam Tour Weekly Bundle
Data Allowance 2.5 GB / 2560 MB

Cost €25.00
Coverage 118 Countries

Roam Extra Weekly Bundle
Data Allowance 5 GB / 5120 MB

Cost €20.00
Coverage 24 Countries

For our 2.5 GB weekly data roaming 
bundle, Bill Pay customers free text 
Roam Tour to 50226. You’ll receive 
a confirmation text once the bundle 
has been applied.

For our 5 GB weekly data roaming 
bundle, Bill Pay customers free 
text Roam Extra to 50226. You’ll 
receive a confirmation text once the
bundle has been applied.

The weekly roaming bundles can be used for up to 8 days including the day 
of purchase. The bundle starts immediately following purchase and we 
recommend not to buy the bundle until the day you depart from Ireland or 
on arrival at your destination.

The same weekly bundle can be used across multiple countries in the bundle 
footprint. Once you have used a weekly bundle allowance or if the bundle 
has expired the Standard Roaming data rates apply (see Global Explorer 
rates). If you prefer you can buy another weekly bundle.

Customers on Red Roaming, visiting a Red Roaming country and with a 
weekly bundle will consume data from the Red Roaming allowance first and 
then from the weekly bundle.

Note the weekly bundles cannot be used in our Europe region.



Vodafone World – Roaming data (continued)

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Afghanistan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Algeria Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
American Samoa Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB
Andorra Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Angola Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Anguilla Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Antigua and 
Barbuda Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Argentina Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Armenia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Aruba Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Ascension Global Explorer 10 Future service
Australia Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Azerbaijan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Bahamas Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Bahrain Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Bangladesh Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Barbados Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Belarus Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Belize Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Benin Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Bermuda Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Bhutan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Bolivia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Bosnia 
Herzegovina Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Botswana Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Brazil Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Brunei 
Darussalam Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Burkina Faso Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Burundi Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Cambodia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Cameroon Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Canada Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Cape Verde Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Cayman Islands Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Central African
Republic Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB

Chad Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Chile Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
China Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Colombia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Comoros Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB
Congo Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Congo 
(Democratic
Republic Of)

Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Cook Islands Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB
Costa Rica Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Cote D’Ivoire Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Cuba Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB
Diego Garcia Global Explorer 10 Future service
Djibouti Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Dominica Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Dominican 
Republic Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Ecuador Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Egypt Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

* Note: The Roam Tour bundle can also be used in this country



Vodafone World – Roaming data (continued)

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

El Salvador Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Equatorial Guinea Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Eritrea Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB
Ethiopia Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Falkland Islands,
Malvinas Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB

Faroe Islands Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Fiji Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
French Polynesia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Gabon Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Gambia Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Georgia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Georgia 
(Abkhazia) Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Ghana Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Greenland Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Grenada Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Guam Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Guatemala Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Guinea Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Guinea
Bissau Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour

Guyana Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Haiti Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Honduras Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Hong Kong Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
India Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Indonesia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
International 
Waters Bermuda 
Maritime

Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Iran Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Iraq Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Israel Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Jamaica Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Japan Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Jordan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Kazakhstan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Kenya Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Kiribati Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB
Korea (Democratic
Peoples Republic 
Of)

Global Explorer 10 Future service

Korea (Republic 
Of) Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Kuwait Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Kyrgyzstan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Lao Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Lebanon Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Lesotho Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Liberia Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Libya Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Macau Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Macedonia Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Madagascar Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Malawi Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Malaysia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Maldives Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Mali Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Marshall Islands Global Explorer 10 Future service

* Note: The Roam Tour bundle can also be used in this country



Vodafone World – Roaming data (continued)

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Mauritania Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Mauritius Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Mexico Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Micronesia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Mongolia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Montenegro Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Montserrat Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Morocco Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Mozambique Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Myanmar Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Namibia Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Nauru Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Nepal Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
New Caledonia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
New Zealand Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Nicaragua Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Niger Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Nigeria Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Niue Island Global Explorer 10 Future service
Norfolk Island Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Northern Mariana
Islands Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB

Oman Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Pakistan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Palau Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Palestine Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Panama Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Papua New 
Guinea Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Paraguay Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Peru Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Philippines Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Puerto Rico Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Qatar Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Russia Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Rwanda Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Saint Lucia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Saint Pierre et
Miquelon Global Explorer 10 Future service

Saint Vincent and 
the Grenadines Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Samoa Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Sao Tome and
Principe Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB

Satellite
Thuraya Global Explorer 10 €5.00 for 10 MB

Saudi Arabia Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Senegal Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Serbia Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Seychelles Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Sierra Leone Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Singapore Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Solomon Islands Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Somalia Global Explorer 10 Future service
South Africa Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

South Sudan Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Sri Lanka Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
St Helena Global Explorer 10 Future service

* Note: The Roam Tour bundle can also be used in this country



Vodafone World – Roaming data (continued)

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Sudan Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Swaziland 
(Eswatini) Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour

Syria Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Taiwan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Tajikistan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Tanzania Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Thailand Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Timor L’Este Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Togo Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Tokelau Global Explorer 10 Future service
Tonga Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Trinidad and 
Tobago Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Tristan Da Cunha Global Explorer 10 Future service
Tunisia Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Turkey Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Turkmenistan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Turks and Caicos
Islands Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Uganda Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
United Arab 
Emirates Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

United States Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Uruguay Global Explorer 1000 €5.00 for 1 GB Roam Extra *

Uzbekistan Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB
Vanuatu Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour
Venezuela Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Vietnam Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Countries Zone Cost Daily
Allowance

Weekly
Bundle

Virgin Islands 
(British) Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Virgin Islands 
(US) Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

Wallis and Futuna Global Explorer 10 Future service Roam Tour
Zambia Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB Roam Tour
Zimbabwe Global Explorer 100 €5.00 for 100 MB
Yemen Global Explorer 500 €5.00 for 500 MB Roam Tour

* Note: The Roam Tour bundle can also be used in this country

Cost For Additional Usage
Global Explorer 1000

* In Bosnia Herzegovina, Macedonia, 
Montenegro and Serbia you get the first 24 MB 
for free, the remaining 1000 MB is provided in 
50 MB steps at 25 cent each (total charge €5.00 
for 1 GB). Additional usage costs €0.005 per MB

* In Turkey get the first 100 MB for free. 
Additional usage costs €0.06 per MB.

Additional usage for other countries in 
Global Explorer 1000 costs €0.06 per MB

Global Explorer 500
Additional usage costs €1.00 per MB in the 
following 11 countries Bhutan, Falkland 
Islands, Malvinas, Georgia (Abkhazia), Lebanon, 
Micronesia, New Caledonia, Norfolk Island, 
Northern Mariana Islands, Palau, Syria, 
Turkmenistan.

Additional usage for other countries in 
Global Explorer 500 costs €0.06 per MB

Global Explorer 100
Additional usage costs €1.00 per MB in the 
following 8 countries Djibouti, Equatorial Guinea, 
Ethiopia, Libya, Namibia, Sao Tome and Principe, 
Sudan, Zimbabwe

Additional usage for other countries in Global 
Explorer 100 costs €0.12 per MB

Global Explorer 10
Additional usage for countries in Global Explorer 10 costs €1.00 per MB



Vodafone World Roaming Air and Sea Daily Bundles
When traveling by air or sea, there are two daily roaming data bundles available for 
use in International Airspace and International Waters. The Air daily data bundle 
and the Sea daily data bundle both provide 500 MB of data for €5.00. These are Opt 
in bundles that you can buy when needed.

Air Daily Data Bundle

Data Allowance 500 MB

Cost €5.00
Coverage €0.25 per MB

For our Air daily data roaming bundle, free text AIR to 50226. You’ll receive a 
confirmation text once the bundle has been applied.

Sea Daily Data Bundle

Data Allowance 500 MB

Cost €5.00
Coverage €0.02 per MB

For our Sea daily data roaming bundle, free text SEA to 50226. You’ll receive a 
confirmation text once the bundle has been applied. 
The daily roaming SEA bundle is not available to purchase for customers on the Classic SIM only and Classic Ultra SIM only plans.  
Customers on these plans automatically receive 500 MB of data per 24 hours once they start using data at SEA.

The daily Air and Sea roaming bundles can be used for up to 24 hours from the time 
of purchase.

The bundle starts immediately following purchase and we recommend not to 
buy the bundle until the day you depart from Ireland or on board your flight or ferry.

The Air bundle is only available on certain flights and is provided on the Aeromobile 
network.

The Sea bundle is available only on ferries between Ireland and France, Ireland and 
UK and on the Mediterranean Sea. Services are provided on the Norway Maritime or 
Epic Malta networks.



Other charges – International rates

AFRICA International Rates

Country
Call 

mobile
(per min)

Call 
landline 

(per min)

Text 
(per text)

Algeria €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Angola €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Ascension €3.50 €3.50 €0.07
Benin €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Botswana €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Burkina Faso €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Burundi €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Cameroon €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Cape Verde €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Central Africa Republic €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Ceuta & Melilla €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.07
Chad €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Comoros €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Congo €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Diego Garcia €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Djibouti €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Egypt €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Equatorial Guinea €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Eritrea €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Ethiopia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Gabon €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Gambia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Ghana €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Guinea €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Guinea-Bissau €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Ivory coast €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Kenya €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Lesotho €3.50 €3.50 €0.25

Liberia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Libya €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Madagascar €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Malawi €3.50 €3.50 €0.15
Mali €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Mauritania €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Mauritius €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Mayotte €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Morocco €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Mozambique €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Namibia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Niger €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Nigeria €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Reunion €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Rwanda €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Sao Tome and Principe €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Senegal €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Seychelles €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Sierra Leone €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Somali Democratic Republic €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
South Africa €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
St. Helena €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Sudan €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Swaziland €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Tanzania €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Togo €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Tristan de Cunha €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Tunisia €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Uganda €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Zaire €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Zambia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Zimbabwe €0.38 €0.38 €0.15



Other charges – International rates

ASIA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Afghanistan €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Bahrain €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Bangladesh €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Bhutan €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Brunei €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Cambodia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
China €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Christmas Islands €3.50 €3.50 N/A
East Timor €0.38 €0.38 N/A
Hong Kong €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
India €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Indonesia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Iran €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Iraq €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Israel €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Japan €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Jordan €2.50 €2.50 €0.25
Kazakhstan €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Kiribati €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Kuwait €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Kyrgyzstan €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Laos €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Lebanon €0.38 €0.38 €0.15

Macau €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Malaysia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Maldives €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Mariana Island €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Marshall Island €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Micronesia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Mongolia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Myanmar €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Nauru €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Nepal €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
New Caledonia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
North Korea €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Oman €2.50 €2.50 €0.25
Pakistan €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Palau €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Palestine €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Papua new Guinea €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Philippines €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Qatar €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Saudi Arabia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Singapore €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Solomon Islands €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
South Korea €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Sri Lanka €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Syria €2.50 €2.50 €0.25
Taiwan €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Tajikistan €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Thailand €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Tonga €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Turkmenistan €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
United Arab Emirates €2.50 €2.50 €0.25
Uzbekistan €1.50 €1.50 €0.25

ANTARCTICA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Antarctica AUS €0.38 €0.38 €0.15



Other charges – International rates
ASIA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Vanuatu €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Vietnam €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Yemen €3.50 €3.50 €0.25

AUSTRAILIA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Australia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Cocos Islands €3.50 €3.50 €0.15
Fiji €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
New Zealand €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Norfolk Islands €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Tuvalu €3.50 €3.50 €0.25

CARIBBEAN International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Anguilla €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Antigua And Barbuda €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Antilles €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Aruba €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Bahamas €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Barbados €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Bonaire €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
British Virgin Islands €1.50 €1.50 N/A
Cayman Islands €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Cuba €3.50 €3.50 €0.25

Curacao €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Dominica €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Dominican Republic €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
French West Indies €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Grenada €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Guadeloupe €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Haiti €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Jamaica €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
La Desirade €0.2337 €0.2337 N/A
Martinique €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Montserrat €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Netherlands Antilles €0.2337 €0.2337 N/A
Puerto Rico €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Saba €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
St Barthelemy €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
St Eustatius €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
St Kitts And Nevis €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
St Lucia €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
St Martin €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
St. Vincent & the Grenadines €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Trinidad and Tobago €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Turks and Caicos Islands €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Virgin Islands (US) €1.50 €1.50 €0.25



Other charges – International rates
CENTRAL AMERICA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Belize €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Costa Rica €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
El Salvador €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Guatemala €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Honduras €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Mexico €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Nicaragua €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Panama €3.50 €3.50 €0.25

EUROPE International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Albania €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.15
Andorra €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Armenia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Austria €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Azerbaijan €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Belarus €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Belgium €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Bosnia Herzegovina €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Bulgaria €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Croatia €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Cyprus €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Czech Republic €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Denmark €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Estonia €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Faroe Islands €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Finland €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738

France €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Georgia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Germany €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Gibraltar €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Greece €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Greenland €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Hungary €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Iceland €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Italy €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Kosovo €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.25
Latvia €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Liechtenstein €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Lithuania €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Luxembourg €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Macedonia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Malta €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Moldova €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Monaco €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.25
Montenegro €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Netherlands €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Norway €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Poland €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Portugal €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Romania €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Russia €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
San Marino €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.25
Serbia €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Slovakia €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Slovenia €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Spain €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Sweden €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Switzerland €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738



Other charges – International rates
EUROPE International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Turkey €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Ukraine €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
United Kingdom €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Vatican City €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738

NORTH AMERICA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Bermuda €1.50 €1.50 €0.25
Canada €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Nevis €1.50 €1.50 N/A
St. Pierre and Miquelon €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
USA €0.38 €0.38 €0.15

OCEANIA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Cook Islands €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
French Polynesia €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Guam €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Midway Island €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Niue Island €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Samoa €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Tokelau €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Vanatu €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Wake Island €3.50 €3.50 N/A
Wallis & Futuna Islands €3.50 €3.50 N/A

SOUTH AMERICA International Rates

Country
Calling to 

mobile
(per min)

Calling to 
landline 

(per min)

Sending 
text 

(per text)

Argentina €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Bolivia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Brazil €0.38 €0.38 €0.15
Chile €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Colombia €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Ecuador €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Falkland Islands €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
French Guiana €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Guyana €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Paraguay €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Peru €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Suriname €0.2337 €0.2337 €0.0738
Uruguay €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
Venezuela €3.50 €3.50 €0.25
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*�Capped allowance means that when you reach your usage allowance your service will be suspended. To 
continue service you can purchase an additional data add on or remove the cap. 

**If you signed up between 30 July 2021 and 15 October 2024: In April each year, the monthly price of your Price 
Plan (excluding any discounts) will increase by the annual Consumer Price Index published in January of that year 
plus an additional 3% to reflect ongoing investments we make in our network, products and services.

If you signed up on or after 16 October 2024: Each April, the monthly price of your plan will increase by €2.50 per 
month. For more see vodafone.ie/annual-price-adjustment.

Mobile Broadband

Plan Cost Data EU Roaming Contract
5G Unlimited Mobile 
Broadband 12 Month

From €45 
per month** Unlimited N/A 12 months

5G Unlimited Mobile 
Broadband 24 Month

From €40 
per month** Unlimited N/A 24 months

4G Unlimited Mobile 
Broadband

From €40  
per month** Unlimited N/A 12 months

30-Day Mobile Broad-
band

€35  
per month

300 GB 
(Capped*) N/A 30-day rolling

Add-on charges

Compatible plans Monthly Add-on Monthly charge (inc. VAT)

Simply Broadband 4G 100GB Data €10


